Conveyance Type			
Total Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).   Total Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).   Total Commission or Type   Total Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).   Total Commission or Type   Total Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).   Total Commission of Patents of Conveying a Security Agreement   Total Commission of Patents of Conveying of Name   Total Commission of Patents   Total Commission of Name   Total Commission of Patents   Total Commission of Name   Total	Expires 06/30/99	01-16-2001	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). The Commission Type    New	OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Intached original document(a) or copy(les).  New		101582133	974
Description	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	35. 135.
Second Party   Seco	(O) The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		ument(s) or conv(ies)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Real # Frame # U.S. Government Real # Frame # Departmental File Socret File Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Socret File Corveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi  Reference of the first Receiving Party only.  States, an appointment of the domestic representative is attached.  Receiving Party  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 MOUNERI 00000013 09751974			
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Hirroyo MASUDA  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Kciko MAMIYA  Name (line 1) Kciko MAMIYA  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party only.	New	X Assignment Security Agr	eement
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Keiko MAMIYA  Name (line 1) FUITSU LIMITED  Name (line 1) FUITSU LIMITED  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Receiving Party  Name (line 4)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Receiving Party  Name (line 4)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Receiving Party  Name (line 4)  Receiving Party  Receiving		License Change of Na	ame
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 1) Kciko MAMIYA  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Name (line 3)  Name (line 1) I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome  Address (line 1) Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi  Address (line 3)  Cay  Name (line 3)  Cay  Cay  Name (line 4)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving parties of a domestic representative is stated. (Coestgradion must from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  Name  Address (line 3)  Name  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  I Departmental File  Second Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month. Day Year  Month. Day Year  Month. Day  Month. Da	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Land "" 3"   Land "   Land "	4
Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA  Name (line 2) Execution bits Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Execution bits Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Keiko MAMIYA  Name (line 2)		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt Agencies)
Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA    12   11   00	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	EXECUTOR DATE
Name (line 1) Kciko MAMIYA	Name (line 1) Hiroyo MASUDA		
Name (line 1) Keiko MAMIYA    Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)		Evacution Data
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached (line 2)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi   Japan   211-8588   Zip Code	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Cesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)   Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi   Japan   211-8588   Zip Code	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED  Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Cesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3) Kanagawa Japan 211-8588  City State/Country Zio Code  City State/Country Today  Chy Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	
Name (line 2)  ddress (line 1)  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome  ddress (line 2)  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi  ddress (line 3)  Kanagawa  Japan  States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 MINULBERI 00000013 09751974	Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome    Cosignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   Coddress (line 2)   Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi   Japan   211-8588   Zio Code	Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi  City State/Country Zip Code  City State/Country Zip Code  City State/Country Zip Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3) Kanagawa State/Country Zio Code City State/Country Zio Code City State/Country Zio Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ddress (line 3) Kanagawa	Japan	1-8388 o Code
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			irty only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name		
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  11 MMOLDER1 00000013 09751974	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  11 MMOLDER1 00000013 09751974	Address (line 2)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)		
1 MMOLDER1 00000013 09751974	Address (line 4)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and properting for this collection of Information Officer, Washington Public burden reporting for this collection of Information of Information of Information of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS partnering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Against and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS partnering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS partnering to the Cover Sheet of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS partnering to the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments are send and the Cover Sheet of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patenting to the Cover Sheet of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patenting to the Cover Sheet of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patenting to the Cover Sheet of Management Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patenting to the Cover Sheet of Management Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patenting to the Cover Sheet of Management Project (9851-0927), Washington, D.C. 29503. See DMS patent Project (9	40.00 BP	the to be recorded	Including time for reviewing the document a     Including time for reviewing the document

Budget Package 0651-0627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. NO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCU Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0489** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118	8	
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FUJS	S 18.150	
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	t # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		tional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent No.	imber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCI
	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	08-1634
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es X No
attached copy is a true copy or tr	I belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
indicated herein.	(1a. a. ) au	12/29/00
Aaron B. Karas	Signature	Date

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0490

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 18.150

SUPPORTING TERMINAL AND METHOD OF CHANGING NUM	BER OF CALLS IN MULTICALL COMMUNICATI
or which	Ŋ
check one) [x] an application is being filed concurrently herewi	AL
[ ] an application for a Patent of the United States w	•
and given Application Serial No.	vas filed on
and given Application Serial No.  Ind WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED	
naving a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara_ku
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
s desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and une	, ASSIGNEE
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge erred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, to successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and raid United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuation may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions the protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, itled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights dereatent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any countries and designs which may be granted for said invention in any countries and requests the Commissioner of Pate Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, who forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforeas successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the consideration in a secondance with the terms of the consideration in the constant of the constant is accordance with the terms of the consideration in the constant is accordance with the terms of the constant in the constant is accordance with the terms of the constant is accordance.	d, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans- ransfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its interest in, to and under the said invention, and the lations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ereof; and all applications for industrial property utility models, and designs which may hereafter be United States, together with the right to file such rived from said United States application under the the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other any such application is filed, as may be applicable; mitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certifi- funtry or countries foreign to the United States and ints and Trademarks of the United States, and any lose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or id, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its erms of this instrument.
not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalid papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all conflictions make all rightful oaths, and generally
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluable papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Hiroyo MASUDA	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalid papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo Masuda	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo Masuda  Residence Kawasaki, Japan	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluable papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo Masuda  Residence Kawasaki, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally hal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will codegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally hal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Maguada  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Keiko Mamiya	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has he.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally hal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  Location Proceeding Control Proceeding
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Kawasaki, Japan  Residence Kawasaki, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has he.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally had representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  nikodanaka
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Kaiko Mamiya  Residence Kawasaki, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has he.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally had representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  nikodanaka
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamanaya, Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamanaya, Kawasaki, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  mikodanaka  ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidation papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Magundo  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanahara-ku, Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanahara-ku, Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanahara-ku, Kawasaki, Ka	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has hear the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, wention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese mikodanaka  ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will collegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invalidational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Second Inventor's signature Keiko MAMIYA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan  Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kan  4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of third joint inventor, if any	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  nikodanaka  ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said in lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's sign	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has here.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, wention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  mikodanaka  ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 12, 2000  Citizenship Lapanese  mikodanaka  Citizenship Lapanese  Citizenship Date Lapanese  Citizenship Date Lapanese
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said in lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA  Inventor's sign	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has here.  Immunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, wention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  mikodanaka  ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 12, 2000  Citizenship Lapanese  mikodanaka  Citizenship Lapanese  Citizenship Date Lapanese  Citizenship Date Lapanese
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will co egal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said in- awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyo MASUDA Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA Inventor's signature Hiroyo MASUDA Inventor's signature Maguado Residence Kawasaki, Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamil 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Keiko MAMIYA  Residence Kawasaki, Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kan 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Full name of third joint inventor, if any	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  kodanaka i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  nikodanaka ci-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date December 11, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  nikodanaka Citizenship Japanese  Citizenship Japanese